BONDS ISSUANCE 

Sonae SGPS informs that it proceeded with the issuance of bonds, on March 18, 2024, in the 
amount of EUR 150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty million euros) (Series 3), maturing on November 
27, 2028, through private subscription and without guarantees, named “SONAE SGPS SENIOR 
BONDS 2028-11-27” (ISIN PTSONIOM0007). 

This issuance was made under a financing agreement to finance the voluntary public offer for the 
acquisition of shares of the Finnish company Musti Group Plc, with associated issuances totalling 
EUR 550,000,000.00 (five hundred and fifty million euros). 

The financial institutions involved in the aforementioned issuances were Banco BPI, S.A., CaixaBank, 
S.A., and Banco Santander Totta, S.A. as “Global and Sustainability Coordinators, Underwriters, 
Bookrunners, Mandated Lead Arrangers and Original Bondholders”, as well as Caixa Geral de